

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT JAMMU**

HCP No. 149/2025

**Alex Mattoo Th Mother Sapana  
Matto**

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Pawan K Kundal, Advocate.

V/s

**UT of J&K and Ors.**

.....Respondent(s)

Through:-

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

17.10.2025

1. **Admit.**
2. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable within four weeks.  
Requisites steps for service within one week.
3. List on **21.11.2025.**

**(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)**  
**JUDGE**

**JAMMU**  
**17.10.2025**  
*Asif Tantray*