

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

HCP No.149/2025  
CM No.6660/2025

**Alex Matto Th Mother Sapna  
Mattoo**

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Pawan K Kundal, Advocate

**Vs**

**UT of J&K and others**

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHD. YOUSUF WANI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**03.12.2025**

1. Counter has not been filed. Same shall be filed positively by the next date of hearing.
2. List on 16.12.2025

**Jammu**  
03.12.2025  
*Mahavir*



**(Mohd. Yousuf Wani)**  
**Judge**