

Serial No. 13

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

HCP No. 149/2025

Alex Mattoo

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Pawan K. Kundal, Advocate

Vs

UT of J&K & Ors.

..... Respondents

Through:

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE
ORDER
(27.01.2026)**

01. A perusal of the record would reveal that service of respondents is yet to be effected as the petitioner has not taken necessary steps for effecting service upon them. Accordingly, fresh notice be issued to the respondents subject to petitioner's taking necessary steps within a week's time.

02. List this matter on **20.02.2026**.

**(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE**

**JAMMU
27.01.2026
SUNIL**